# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FB Commercial Finance, Inc.		06/21/2005	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sand Hill Captial II, L.P.	
Street Address:	3000 Sand Hill Road	
Internal Address:	Bldg. 2, Suite 110	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

Name:	Sand Hill Capital II Q, L.P.	
Street Address:	3000 Sand Hill Road	
Internal Address:	Bldg. 2, Suite 110	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2329787	НАНТ
Registration Number:	2408063	НАНТ

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-781-4000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0473

900027097

Email:	rjones@wyrick.com		
Correspondent Name:	Robert T. Jones, Jr.		
Address Line 1:	4101 Lake Boone Trail		
Address Line 2:	Suite 300		
Address Line 4:	Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert T. Jones, Jr.	
Signature:		/rtj/	
Date:		06/23/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=FirstBankTerminationSDOC1883#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0474 June 21, 2005

FB Commercial Finance, Inc. 135 North Meramec Avenue St. Louis, Missouri 63105

> Satisfaction of Amounts Owed under Loan Agreement and Release of All Re: **Related Claims**

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We confirm by our signature below that Sand Hill Capital II, L.P., Sand Hill Capital II Q, L.P., and Sand Hill Capital, LLC, have satisfied all its obligations, including without limitation any principal, interest, fees, charges or penalties, to us pursuant to the Loan Agreement, dated December 11, 2000 and that all security interests, guaranties, mortgages and liens securing obligations under the Loan Agreement have been released by us.

FB COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

IP-12381-51-402724-v2

274 692 6350 P.02/02

RECORDED: 06/23/2005

EB COMMERICAL FIN

104-23-2005 11:04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0475